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2019 HUNTERDON COUNTY  
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE 

      
 
 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 
In ac c ordanc e with the p rovisions of the Open Pub lic  Meetings Ac t, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq ., notic e is 
hereby g iven tha t the Development Review Committee of the Hunterdon County Planning Board  has 
sc heduled  its meetings for the year 2019 for the following da tes: 
 
Thursday, January 10 
Thursday, January 24 
Thursday, February 7 
Thursday, February 21 
Thursday, Marc h 7 
Thursday, Marc h 21 
Thursday, April 4 
Thursday, April 18 
Thursday, May 2 
Thursday, May 16 
Thursday, June 6 
Thursday, June 20 

Wednesday, July 3 
Thursday, July 18 
Thursday, August 1 
Thursday, August 15 
Thursday, Sep tember 5 
Thursday, Sep tember 19 
Thursday, Oc tober 3 
Thursday, Oc tober 17 
Thursday, November 7 
Thursday, November 21 
Thursday, Dec ember 5 
Thursday, Dec ember 19

 
The first meeting  of eac h month will be held  immed ia tely following the regula r monthly meeting  of 
the Planning Board , whic h beg ins a t 8:15 A.M.  The sec ond  meeting  of the month will beg in a t 8:30 
A.M.  All meetings will be held  in the Planning Board  Meeting  Room, 1st Floor, Build ing  #1, 314 Sta te 
Route 12, County Comp lex Flemington, New Jersey. 
 
It is the polic y of Hunterdon County to p rovide reasonab le ac c ommodations for persons with 
d isab ilities with advanc e notific a tion of need.  Please c a ll Susan Pena 10-days p rior to the meeting  a t 
(908) 788-1490.  Without advanc e notic e it may not be possib le to provide the required  
ac c ommodation. 
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